

GATI KAUSAR
Cold Chain Solutions
GATI KAUSAR INDIA LIMITED
Regd. Office: Ground Floor Plot No-20, Survey No-12, Kothaguda, Kondapur, Hyderabad-500084
Website: www.gatikausar.com, e-mail: investor.services@gati.com, CIN: U74899TG1984PLC089495

Audited Financial Results for the year ended 31-03-2021
(Regulation 52(b) read with Regulation 52(4), of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015)
(All amounts in lakhs of ₹, except for details of EPES and ratios)

Particulars	Six months ended		Year ended	
	31 March 2021	31 March 2020	31 March 2021	31 March 2020
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	1,680	1,953	3,166	4,278
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(900)	(813)	(1,650)	(1,416)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(900)	(813)	(1,650)	(1,416)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(900)	(813)	(1,650)	(1,416)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(900)	(816)	(1,650)	(1,419)
Paid up Equity Share Capital	746	746	746	746
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(6,991)	(5,341)	(6,991)	(5,341)
Net worth	(6,245)	(4,595)	(6,245)	(4,595)
Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	5,900	5,900	5,900	5,900
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	(1.82)	(2.33)	(1.82)	(2.33)
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - In absolute ₹				
1. Basic:	(12.07)	(10.90)	(22.12)	(20.16)
2. Diluted:	(12.07)	(10.90)	(22.12)	(20.16)
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	(1.55)	(0.91)	(1.55)	(0.91)
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	(2.08)	(1.47)	(2.08)	(1.47)

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the listed entity (www.gatikausar.com).
2. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the URL: (www.bseindia.com).
3. The above financial results for the year ended 31st March 2021 were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 12th May, 2021.
4. Previous year figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary, to conform to current period presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Gati Kausar India Limited
Sd/-
Adarsh Hegde
Chairman

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 12 May 2021

NELCAST LIMITED
CIN : L27109AP1982PLC003518
Regd. Office: 34, Industrial Estate, Gudur - 524 101. Tel : 08624 - 251266.
Fax : 08624 - 252066. Website : www.nelcast.com Email: nelcast@nelcast.com

NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS

Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended ("Rules"), the Company is required to transfer all equity shares in respect of which the dividend has not been paid or claimed for 7 consecutive years or more and also the Unclaimed IPO Shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Account established by the Central Government.

In terms of the aforesaid Rules, the Company has communicated individually to the concerned shareholders to the registered address, whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Account under the said Rules for taking appropriate action(s).

The Company has uploaded full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to IEPF Account on its website at www.nelcast.com placed under Investors Information. The shareholders may note that such shares transferred to IEPF can be claimed back from IEPF Authority after following the procedures prescribed in the Rules.

In case the Company does not receive any communication from the concerned shareholders by 5th August 2021 or such other date as may be extended, the Company shall, with a view to complying with the requirements set out in the Rules, transfer the shares to the IEPF Account as per procedure stipulated in the Rules.

In case the shareholders have any queries on the subject matter and the Rules, they may contact the Company's Share Transfer Agent viz. M/s. Big Share Services Private Limited (Unit: Nelcast Limited) 1st Floor, Bharat Tin Works Building, Opp. Vasant Oasis, Makwana Road, Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400059 Tel: +91-22-62638200, Fax: +91-22-62638299 Email: investor@bigshareonline.com Website: www.bigshareonline.com.

For NELCAST LTD.
Sd/-
(S.K. SIVAKUMAR)
Company Secretary

Place: Gudur
Date: 13th May, 2021

IOB receives shareholders' nod for ₹4,100-crore infusion by govt

SHAREHOLDERS OF INDIAN Overseas Bank (IOB) have given their approval for issuance of 246,54,23,932 equity shares to the government of India on a preferential basis for the capital infusion of ₹4,100 crore. The EGM was conducted through virtual mode.

FE BUREAU

KAYCEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN No. : L70102MH1942PLC006482
Regd. off: Old kamani chambers, 32-Ramjibhai kamani marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai-400001
Website: www.kayceeindustries.com Tel No. 022 22613521
Fax No. 22613521 Email id: compliance@kaycee.co.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2021 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended		
		31-03-2021	31-12-2020	31-03-2020	31-03-2021	31-03-2020	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	779.10	620.25	595.25	2,306.57	2,380.33	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	51.85	21.29	49.43	109.80	210.41	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	71.31	21.30	29.97	124.89	190.95	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	50.51	11.00	24.04	84.81	138.00	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2.42	-1.08	-6.33	-0.83	-8.13	
6	Equity Share Capital	63.47	63.47	63.47	63.47	63.47	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				1,421.37	1,356.44	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 100/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
1. Basic:		79.58	17.33	37.88	133.62	217.43	
2. Diluted:		79.58	17.33	37.88	133.62	217.43	

Notes:
1. The above results have been taken on record at the meeting of the board of Directors of the company held on 12th May, 2021.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Company www.kayceeindustries.com and Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.bseindia.com).

FOR KAYCEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
JITENDRA VAKHARIA
DIRECTOR - DIN No.00047777

Place : Mumbai
Date : 12th May 2021

Actively considering live telecast of SC proceedings: CJJ



CJJ NV Ramana

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, May 13

CHIEF JUSTICE OF India (CJJ) NV Ramana on Thursday said he was "actively" considering the proposal to live telecast the proceedings of the Supreme Court. The CJJ, however, said before initiating concrete steps in this regard, he would seek general consensus among his colleagues in the top court.

Ramana was speaking at the launch of application for granting access of virtual proceedings of the Supreme Court to media persons. Recalling his days as a journalist, the CJJ said the media face great challenges in reporting and came to know that journalists were depending on advocates to get links to cover court proceedings. Thus, there was request to create a mechanism so that press could attend the hearings, he said.

"I was a journalist for a brief time. That time we did not have car or bikes. We used to travel on bus as we were directed not to avail conveyance of organisers of the event," he said.

Urging the media to use the resources (app) responsibly and follow all Covid protocols, the CJJ said technology, particularly one that is newly developed, is sensitive and might be subject to some flaws in early days of its use. "Small issues are bound to arise, which should not be unnecessarily magnified. I request everyone to be patient, to be encouraging and supportive to the technical team to ensure that the application works without any problems. I hope that everyone gives the system the requisite time to evolve and expand.

"Additionally, I would like to also highlight another feature we are introducing today on the official website and mobile application of the Supreme Court. This new feature, called 'Indicative Notes' is aimed at providing concise summaries of landmark judgments in an easy-to-understand format. This will serve as a useful resource for media persons and the general public who wish to be better informed about the rulings of the court," he said.

With regard to granting accreditation to media persons, Justice Ramana said he has given directions to further rationalise the policy and he was contemplating to appoint a senior officer to be a single point of contact between the Supreme Court and the media.

He thanked the apex court registry and the entire technical team for all their efforts in developing this application and instituting the 'Indicative Notes' feature in such a short time. Justice Ramana said this pandemic has affected everyone and shared that as per the data available, 2768 judicial officers and 106 judges of high courts have tested positive.

KENNAMETAL INDIA LIMITED
CIN : L27109KA1964PLC001546
Registered Office: 8/9th Mile, Tumkur Road, Bengaluru-560073 Ph: 080 28394321, Fax: 080 28397572
Email: in.investorrelation@kennametal.com, Website: www.kennametal.com/kennametalindia

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST MARCH 2021
(All amounts in ₹ millions unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2020	31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2020	30.06.2020	
1	Total income from operations	2295	1960	1698	6066	5631	6606	2311	2178	1855	6474	6131	7176
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	273	179	125	612	580	448	287	226	141	703	609	472
3	Net profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	273	179	123	602	553	404	287	226	139	693	582	421
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	210	130	85	449	410	325	220	165	97	517	434	339
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	214	134	74	457	393	315	223	170	87	525	417	329
6	Paid-up equity share capital	220	220	220	220	220	220	220	220	220	220	220	220
7	Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	5282	-	-	-	-	-	5337
8	Earnings/(Loss) Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
	Basic:	9.55	5.91	3.84	20.43	18.67	14.79	9.99	7.51	4.41	23.52	19.75	15.42
	Diluted:	9.55	5.91	3.84	20.43	18.67	14.79	9.99	7.51	4.41	23.52	19.75	15.42

Notes:
1. In terms of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, the aforesaid statement of unaudited financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and nine months ended March 31, 2021 of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 12, 2021. The aforesaid financial results for the quarter and nine months ended March 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.kennametal.com/kennametalindia).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Kennametal India Limited
Sd/-
Venkatesan Vijaykrishnan
Managing Director
DIN: 07901888

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 12th May 2021

NATIONAL FERTILIZERS LIMITED
(A Govt. of India Undertaking)
NANGAL UNIT NAYA NANGAL - 140126 (PUNJAB)

Ref. No. NFL/NGL/Materials/2021/ NOTICE INVITING TENDER Date: 13.05.2021
Online bids are invited through e-tendering for the following:

Sr. No.	Tender No.	Description of Items	Quantity	Online Bid Submission Date & Time
1.	PN/SP/2020/43	Manufacture, testing and supply of complete Absorption Tower Details & Technical Specifications as per Annexure-1.	2 No's	27th May, 2021 up to 10:00 AM

For further details visit our website: www.nationalfertilizers.com / eprocure.gov.in and e-portal <https://etenders.gov.in> Vendors are requested to visit our website regularly. Any amendment/condemnt to the above NIT will be displayed only on aforesaid website.

Sr. Manager (Materials)

BSE LIMITED
25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001
Tel.: No. 22721233 / 34 • Fax: 22721003 • Website: www.bseindia.com
CIN No.: L67120MH2005PLC155188

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following trading members of BSE Limited (Exchange) has requested for the surrender of its trading membership of the Exchange:

Sr. No.	Name of the Trading Members	SEBI Regn. No.	Closure of business w.e.f.
1	ABBI-KPK SYSTEM TRADING & INVESTMENT SERVICES PVT. LTD.	INZ000285832	16/10/2019
2	D. J. SHAH SECURITIES PVT. LTD.	INZ000257036	31/03/2017

The constituents of the above mentioned trading members are hereby advised to lodge complaints, if any, immediately (in the prescribed complaint form) within 3 (three) months from the date of this notification. Kindly note that no such complaints filed beyond the aforesaid period shall be entertained by the Exchange against the above mentioned trading members and it shall be deemed that no such complaints exist against the above mentioned trading members, or such complaints, if any, shall be deemed to have been waived. The complaints filed against the above mentioned trading members will be dealt with in accordance with the Rules, Bye-laws and Regulations of the Exchange. All the relevant papers may be sent to BSE Ltd., Department of Investor Services, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001. (The complaint forms can be downloaded from www.bseindia.com > Investors > Investors Grievances > (b) Investors' Grievances against BSE's Trading Members > Complaint Form OR may be obtained from the Exchange office at Mumbai and also at the Regional Offices).

For BSE Limited
Sd/-
Sr. General Manager
Membership Operations

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14th May, 2021

KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LIMITED
A Kirloskar Group Company
Registered Office : Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune - 411003.
CIN : L29100PN2009PLC133351

Enriching Lives

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2021
(As per format prescribed under Annexure I of SEBI Circular no. CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 5 July 2016) (₹ in Crores)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ending		Year ending	Quarter ending		Year ending
		31-03-2021	31-03-2020	31-03-2021	31-03-2021	31-03-2020	31-03-2021
1	Total Income from Operations	914.58	710.62	2,694.44	1,087.17	826.80	3,296.10
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	107.25	60.88	239.77	114.18	63.33	278.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	98.88	60.88	231.40	105.81	63.33	269.68
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	72.70	46.60	169.74	78.12	53.50	197.40
5	Total comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	76.49	46.09	174.31	82.18	52.54	202.13
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 2 each)	28.92	28.92	28.92	28.92	28.92	28.92
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet	1,954.23	1,801.32	1,954.23	1,893.22	1,716.24	1,893.22
8	Basic EPS (₹) (Face value of ₹ 2 each) (not annualized)	5.03	3.22	11.74	5.40	3.64	13.48
9	Diluted EPS (₹) (Face value of ₹ 2 each) (not annualized)	5.03	3.22	11.74	5.40	3.64	13.48

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.koel.co.in).
2. During the quarter ended 31st March 2021, the Parent Company has invested towards the last call of Rs. 45.39 Crores of Rights Issue for equity shares of Arka Fincap Limited. With this the total approved investment of Rs. 124.82 Crores in Financial Year 2020-21 is complete. Further the Parent Company also invested in 8% cumulative redeemable preference shares of La-Gajjar Machineries Private Limited of Rs. 8.5 Crores on right issue basis.
3. During the quarter, the Parent Company has implemented "Voluntary Retirement Scheme 2021" (the VRS Scheme) for its workers. The total VRS compensation amounting to Rs. 8.37 Crores is charged to Profit and Loss statement under the head "Exceptional Item of Expenses". (Previous Year: The Exceptional Item of Income of Rs. 16.49 Crores represents profit on sale of property situated at MIDC Industrial Estate, Nagapur, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra).
4. The members of the Parent Company in the Annual General Meeting held on 9th August 2019 approved Employee Stock Option Plans (ESOP) for issue of maximum 14,00,000 employee stock options ("Options") representing 14,00,000 Equity shares of Rs. 2/- each. Pursuant to authority delegated by the Board of Directors and members of the Parent Company, the Nomination and Remuneration Committee, in its meeting held on 5th March 2021 has approved the grant of 9,40,000 Options to eligible employees of the Parent Company.
5. During the quarter, the Board of Parent Company at its meeting held on 5th March 2021 had declared an Interim Dividend of Rs. 1.5/- (75%) per equity share of Rs. 2/- each for the year ended 31st March 2021, which was paid to all the eligible shareholders on 31st March 2021. Further the Board of Directors of Parent Company has recommended a Final Dividend of Rs. 2.5/- (125%) per equity share of Rs. 2/- each.
6. The results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2021 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in their respective meetings held on 13th May 2021.

Registered Office:
Laxmanrao Kirloskar Road, Khadki, Pune - 411 003

For KIRLOSKAR OIL ENGINES LIMITED
Sd/-
SANJEEV NIMKAR
Managing Director
DIN:07869394

Place : Pune
Date : 13 May 2021

• Tel: +91 20 25810341 • Fax: +91 20 25813208
• Email: investors@kirloskar.com • Website: www.koel.co.in

Mark bearing word Kirloskar in any form as a suffix or prefix is owned by Kirloskar Proprietary Ltd. and Kirloskar Oil Engines Ltd. Is the Permitted User

happiest minds
The Mindful IT Company
Born Digital . Born Agile

HAPPIEST MINDS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
(formerly known as Happiest Minds Technologies Private Limited)
CIN : L72900KA2011PLC057931

Regd. Office:#53/1-4, Hosur Main Road, Madivala (next to Madivala Police Station) Bengaluru 560 068, Karnataka, India
Website: www.happiestminds.com, Email: IR@happiestminds.com, Tel: +91 80 6196 0300.

Extract of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2021

Particulars	Quarter ended		
	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2020
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total Income from Operations	22,071	77,341	18,635
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,924	18,602	1,846
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,924	18,602	720
Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,605	16,246	530
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,648	17,269	(478)
Paid-up equity share capital (₹ 2/- each)	2,837	2,837	879
Other equity	51,762	51,762	25,652
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each)			
Basic (Not annualised for quarters)	2.55	11.75	0.49
Diluted (Not annualised for quarters)	2.48	11.45	0.39

Additional information on Standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2021	March 31, 2020
	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
(a) Total Income from Operations	20,826	76,096	18,835	
(b) Profit Before tax	5,064			